G.N. 374

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1555322
2852490
2468522
2315437
2936201
2936212
2936228
1189052
2528717
2437995
2026523
2142146
1144914
1566254
2532061
2081493
2804612
1907558
1722529
2806544
2152418
1749969
1405236
1227718
2724220
1648497

9PM Limited

ABLE NICE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
ADVANCE CROWN LIMITED

AGRIA INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

AL 1 kinder Trading Limited

AL 2 kinder Trading Limited

AL 3 kinder Trading Limited

ARANGE COMPANY LIMITED

Antwe Business Development Limited

Apextone Limited

Asia Goldleaf Limited

Asia Lightwiz (HK) Limited

Asia Lightwiz Limited

BAOLI GROUP (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

BM Ten Limited

BONHMA HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED

BRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
BSMART CONSULTANCY LIMITED

Biolux Research (Hong Kong) Limited

Brand Name Pending Holdings Limited

CATHAY ANCHOR LIMITED

CBM ASIA (HK) LIMITED

CBP CO., LIMITED

CHAMPION RUNNER LIMITED

CHANG CHENG INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED
CHENGZHI INTERNATIONAL TRADE (HK) LIMITED
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0759606
2850301
2841512
2257958
1460949

2737891
2715863
2963949
2980290
2581877
2143146
2937059
2914846
2155515
1296581
0647656
2527762
2085609
2700036
2962269
2475508
1973533
2290200
0483250
2451248
2739336
2846612
2480793
2771373
0854226
2980342
2272065
2864114

CHINA GLORY HOLDINGS LIMITED

CHIUSON INDUSTRY TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

CHUCAI GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED
CLAIRE & JOYCE INVESTMENT LIMITED
CYT IC DESIGN (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

Carolusberg Investments Limited

Chainlife Limited

Chengheying Technology Co., Limited

China CPED International Co., Limited

China Guowang Chengtou Group Co., Limited
China JV Capital Limited

Ching Won Trading Limited

Core Science (Hong Kong) Limited

DEGREE HOLDING CO., LIMITED

DEPART USINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DERSON LIMITED

DKI Rubber & Plastic (HK) Limited

DLM&Tu Limited

Dapoo Technology (HongKong) Co., Limited
Dragon Properties Consultant Limited

Dudu HK Trading Co., Limited

ECE Hong Kong Limited

EFFICIENCY INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
EUPO INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
EXOTIC RIVERCRUISES LIMITED

Ekey Electronic (Asia) Limited

Enso Rainbow Group Limited

EverShine Development Investment Holdings Limited

FOCUS FINE ART & EVENT ASIA LIMITED

FULL KING INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS (H K) LIMITED

FULLYAO INVESTMENT LIMITED
FUMA MACHINERY TRADING LIMITED

FUTONG PRECIOUS METAL INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
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2456522
2864089
2854597
0977350
2851921
0864370
0385888
2921393

2281455
1035277
1735402
2241514
0588820
2994933
2838947
2852549
2112350
2314522
2876361
2492526
2724343
2735965
1200875
2649048
2823315
2892278
2399283
2976718
2149496

2566435
1267820
2848488

FW NaDe Investment Limited

Fabuleux Limited

Fingertip Code Limited

Fuji China Investments Limited

GAIN LEADER TRADING LIMITED
GARVILLE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
GEORGIAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GERMANY MIAOWEI TE LUBRICATING OIL INTERNATIONAL
CO., LIMITED

GLOBAL CROWN TRADING LIMITED

GLOBAL SMART (CHINA) LIMITED

GNATUS ASIA LIMITED

GRACEWAY INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
GREATMIND INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
Gate to Peace Development Limited

Glow Studio Limited

Golden Point Enterprises Co., Limited

Golden Wellspring Investment Management Co., Limited
Great Reserve Conservation Holdings Co., Limited

HAOPAO TRADING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HIGH WISDOM LIMITED

HK Anpro Limited

HK BCT TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK CHUWEIBAO ENERGY-SAVING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK ENNOPLUS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK HENGJIAYE TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK JINGPENG TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK MELARIO TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK PayOne Trading Limited

HK SHEN'AT INTERNATIONAL WEDDING FILM PRODUCTION
LIMITED

HK XINXIN GROUP FOOD LIMITED
HONEY PRINTING LIMITED

HONG KONG AIS INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED
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1086303
2832380
2284838
2378521
2733146
2494360
1789793
2370373
2560383

2593669
1237919
2086730
2614919
2520728
2615095
2558836
2939865
2847271
2435654

3019266
2259054
2765932
2499028
2515783
2264869
2378399
2721472
1116265
0490619
2653445
2736355
2217458

HONG KONG HUARUIKAI LIMITED

HONG KONG LONGSHINE PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED
HONG KONG WORKING DOG ASSOCIATION LIMITED
HONGKONG DANA GREAT CAUSE TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG JORAN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG KALEWA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONGKONG KARRY JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZESON DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHONGYI CULTURAL MANAGEMENT
INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

HONGMING INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED
HONOUR GLORY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HOYU PRODUCT DESIGN LIMITED

HYRON WATCH LIMITED

Han Sheng Medical Equipment Limited

Hao Sheng Industrial Co., Limited

Happyfun International Group Limited

Hestia V.S. Limited

Hong Kong Chao Ren Trading Company Limited

Hong Kong Jing Ying Public School Education Group Limited

Hong Kong Joyfly Biology Technology Limited
HongKong Indulgence Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Royman International Industrial Co., Limited
HongKong ZhengNianXing Group Limited

Hongkong Egames Digital Co., Limited

Hongkong HiFun Trading Co., Limited

Hongkong Mengxuewan Food Co., Limited

IMPERIAL WISDOM LIMITED

INFINITE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

INTELLECT HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTELLIGENT INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Indra Digital Technology Co., Limited

Inji Tech. Limited
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2161237
1946350
2503098
1622578
1620527
2177736
2381784

2558826
2662312
2456659
2676713
0736895
2269548
2604295
1871865
1987601
1684006
1852129
1619425
1767345
0306085
2091602
1951564
2721986
2111322
2270620
1359164
1527699
2916732
2949737
2220932
2937061
2534840

JINMING TOYS LIMITED

JOYTECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
JUNMENG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
JUSHI GROUP CO., LIMITED

KAIJIE LEATHER CO., LIMITED
KESEN ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED

KETR Industry Control Corporation Limited

KING SUI FENG GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
Kicozo Hong Kong Limited

Kong On Engineering Consultancy Limited

LANTTIS HK LIMITED

LAP SHUN EVER GRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LCLC HZ DEV No. 1 Limited

LEGEND PRINCE LIMITED

LI CHEN LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED

LIGHT EQUATION LIMITED

LIMEI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
LINK PROFIT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

LIYUAN PISTON INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED
LUCKY Q INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
LUCKY RESOURCES INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Le Zhi Asia (Hong Kong) Investment Limited

Litek Lighting Company Limited

Lyric Trading Limited

MAGNIFICENCE LIMITED

MAIN WORLDWIDE LIMITED

MAXFINE CORPORATION LIMITED
METROHONOR LIMITED

MG3 Security & Manpower Limited

MOW ONE TRADING LIMITED

MY LIFE IN AUSTRALIA (HK) LIMITED

Mang La Po Trading Limited

Moph Smart Tech Limited
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1802588
1782226
2253418
2738727
2961275
2797847
2492561
2125299
0605791
1963374
2948083
2948073
0531099
1584030
2266545
0117351
1832395
2270081
2832154
1485074
2498010
2353326
2181195
1639225
2161111
2262579
2851644
1478057
1463307

0611292
2549182
2353483
2446190

Muse Audio Hong Kong Limited

NAJING MODEL LIMITED

NATU FINANCE GROUP LIMITED

NATUR ZULATEN LIMITED

NOCTIS CO., LIMITED

Natu Construction Investment Limited

New Chapter Club Limited

Nordjim Limited

ON TARGET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
OVERSEAS PEARL INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
Olaf H 41 Limited

Olaf H 44 Limited

PARAFUL (INTERNATIONAL) COMPANY LIMITED
PATSY INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
PERFECT TRADING (HONG KONG) LIMITED
PETER PAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

PLAYHOUSE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

PanRoles Limited

Pointe Communications Limited

Poly Household Goods Co., Limited

Portrait Group Limited -The-

Pusu Enterprise Limited

QY CRAFTWORK INDUSTRY LIMITED

Quick Pass Limited

R more LIMITED

RENFENG PRECISION TOOLS CO., LIMITED
RICHLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

RISHENG MAGNETS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

RIYING (HONG KONG) GIFTS & PREMIUM TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

RYMD ARCHITECTS LIMITED
ReLink Holding Limited
Rozewood Company Limited

Rui De Education Organization Limited
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2413455
2010673
1667764
1877088
3007768
1645300
2169068
1267882
0967888
2872116
1842855
1213229
2965811
2728519
2889324
2935679
2589517
1455797
2542855
2811158
2555400
2492447
1889974
2309733
2282856

1396329
0602401
1267155
2718953
2343104
2244291
1488904
2534971

SAIL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

SANXIAN CULTURE LIMITED

SEST INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

SGS PRECIOUS METAL LIMITED

SHENZHEN BIGSTAR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

SHENZHEN RIJETER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED

SHIKINA CO., LIMITED

SHINGLAS CO., LIMITED

SINO LANDMARK LIMITED

SOLA TRADE COMPANY LIMITED

SPACE FASHION JEWELRY LIMITED

SPOT LIGHT INVESTMENT LIMITED

STOLLY INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SUN BRIGHT FINE FOOD CATERING LIMITED
SUNDRAGON HK LIMITED

SUNFIRE (HK) LIMITED

SUNSHINE INT'L LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED

Sire Technology & Consulting Company Limited

Smart Secure ID Hong Kong Limited

Sunny Smile Development Company Limited
TAI'FUNG ARTS & CRAFTS COMPANY LIMITED
THREE INDUSTRIAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
TIANEN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
TIMWELL HOLDINGS LIMITED

TK INT'L (USA) INVESTMENT HOLDING LIMITED

TLINE SYSTEMS LIMITED

TREND UNIVERSAL LIMITED

TY-WELL INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
TYMQ LIMITED

Tarotshop Limited

Tradepath & Leiton Capital Co., Limited

Tri-Tac International Resources Investment Limited

UNIQUE AUCTION LIMITED
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1542377
0902157
1306262
2784328
1741838
1813998
1305858
2850384
2206717
2564318
2226211
1423906
2826388
2411247
2508408
2373853
2457137
2096094
2713642
2109036

1370678
2520740
2452645
1625725
2784722
2714648
2087043
1971118
2961052
2961044
2961075
2961059

21 January 2022

UNITED OCEAN SHIP MANAGEMENT LIMITED
UNIVERSAL MARITIME BUREAU COMPANY LIMITED
VICTOR REAL ESTATE (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
VIGOUR TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) LIMITED

VY INT'L HOLDING LIMITED

WAH YUNG TRADING (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

WEALTH LUCKY LIMITED

WEALTH UNION GROUP HOLDING LIMITED
WHY WE HK LIMITED

WINLEAD TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
WINNER CAPITAL LIMITED

WITTON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Wazzu Catering Services Limited

Wide Links (HK) Trading Co., Limited

World Hakka Charity Fund Limited

XIANYE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Xingfa Import & Export Trade Limited

YINGCAT EDUCATION GROUP LIMITED

YIWU AITE APPAREL LIMITED

'YOUIJI INTERNATIONAL (HK) COSMETIC CO., LIMITED

YUAN FENG (HK) METAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED
Yong En Medical Investment Limited

ZDTM LIMITED

ZHENGMIAN INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

ZHIHONGIIA TRADING LIMITED

Zego Artwork Studio Limited

Zoopaa International Education Limited

ilieye Limited
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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